302

ianuary 25, 1988
Ordinance Book 36 - Page 302

JRDINANCE No. 2351-X

N ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 2198-X, THE 1987-88 BUDGET
RDINANCE, ESTIMATING STATE GRANT REVENUES AND PROVIDING A
UPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
EPARTMENT TO CONDUCT FOLLOW-UP SURVEYS AND PROGRAM EVALUATIONS.

e Ly 0 T )

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of
Charlotte, North Caroclina;

Section 1. That the sum of $19,844 is hereby
estimated to be available from the North Carolina Divigion of
Employment and Training for technical agsistance.

Section 2. That the sum of $19,844 is hereby
appropriatea to the Employment and Training Fund,

Section 3. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in

conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

its adoption.

Approved as to form:

/é“" M“—M—J\/w
L4 [74
City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 25th day of January , 1988,
the reference having been made in Minute Book 90, and is recorded in full

in| Ordinance Book 36, at page(s) 302.

Pat Sharkey
City Clerk

Section 4. This ordinance shall become effective upon




JJnuary 25, 1988
Onidinance Book 36 - Page 303

OJDINANCE No, 2352-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 2198-X, THE 1987-88 BUDGET ORDINANCE,
PROVIDING AN APPROPRIATION FOR DEVELOPMENT OF A CUDC TRANSPORTATION
COMMITTEE AND STAFF TRANSPORTATION COORDINATOR,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North

Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of $31,600 is estimated to be available
frbm Municipal Services District 1 fund balance.

Section 2, That the sum of $31,600 is hereby appropriated to
Municipal Service District Fund 0130;205,00.199 - Municipal Service District

1 Miscellaneous Contractual Services as outlined below:

February 1987 - June 1988

*Manager's Salary *$20,833
F1CA 1,500
Insurance 1,083
Office Rent 2,500
Telephone B34
Postage 250
Travel and Meeting 500
Office Supplies 200
Promotion and

Communication 1,000
Dues, Subscriptions,
Publications 150

Project & Consulant

Funding 1,000

Office Equipment 1,750

$31,600

*MTnager's annual salary negotiable, not to exceed $50,000.
Section 3. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict

herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 4. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption,

Approved as to form:

Mooy b/, Lbootedocll, |

Cfty Attorney

Read, approyed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 25th day of January , 1988,

the reference having been made in Minute Book 90, and is recorded in full
in;Ordinance Book 36, at page(s) 303.

Pat Sharkey
City Clerk




